ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QrY. CATALDG NO. FIBER TYPE BOOT COLOR |HOUSING COLOR QTY “N”
! LC FUSION SPLICE CONNECTOR N FCLCF S00SM&PK 9/125 OS2 UPC SM WHITE BLUE 6
2 CLEAVE PROTECTOR N GREEN GREEN
3 SPLICE SLEEVE NG FCLCFQ00SMAGPK  |9/125 OS2 APC SM 6
4 STRAIN RELIEF BOOT N FCLCFO00MGER6PK 62.5/125 OM1 MM BEIGE BEIGE g
5 DUST CAP N FCLCF200M506PK 50/125 OM2 MM BLACK BEIGE )
6 INSTRUCTION SHEET [ FCLCFS00MS0G6PK  |50/125 OM3 MM ARUA AQUA 6

FCLCFS00M50G100PK |S0/125 OM3 MM AQUA AQUA 100
FCLCFS00SMIOOPK  |9/125 OS2 UPC SM WHITE BLUE 100
FIBER STUB PROTECTOR
INSTALLED PRIOR TO PACKAGING
27mm SPLICE PROTECTION SLEEVE
i STRAIN RELIEF BOOT @
LC CONNECTOR - COLOR: SEE TABULATION
PRE-RADIUSSED MACHINE POLISHED
CERAMIC FERRULE, HEAT CURE EPOXY
TERMINATION WITH FIBER STUB. DUST CAP WITH CARRYING EXTENTION @
COLOR: SEE TABULATION /
DUST CAP INSTALLED
(NOT SHOWN)
NOTES:

1. INSERTION LOSS SHALL BE 0.30B MAX FOR SINGLEMODE AND
0.40B MAX FOR MULTIMODE

2. RETURN LOSS SHALL BE 35dB (TYPICAL) FOR MULTIMODE, >SS5oB
FOR UPC SINGLEMODE, AND >65dB FOR APC SINGLEMODE.

3. OM3 FIBER TO BE RATED FOR 10Gb/s TRANSMISSION OVER 300

METERS AT 850nm.

4, SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
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DIMENSIONING AND TOLERANCE PER
ANS| Y14.5M—1982
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED,
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES (MM).
TOLERANCES
XX = £.01 (.25)

XXX = £.005 (.127)
XXXX = £.0025 (.0635)
ANGLE TOL +1°
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